GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3517
ANSWERED ON 01.04.2025

MULTI MODEL LOGISTICS PARKS (MMLPs)

3517. SHRI SANJAY KUMAR JHA:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAY Sbe pleased to state:

(a) the Ministry's plan to measure the impact of the PPP model on the integration and efficiency of logistics through the MMLPs;

(b) the current share of the PPP model between Central Government, State Governments and private stakeholders in the development and operation of MMLPs;

(c) list of companies involved in the development, operation, or management of MMLPs in the country;

(d) the strategies the Ministry would implement to enhance rail-road connectivity through the MMLPs; and

(e) the steps the Ministry is taking to streamline regulatory approvals and clearances related to the establishment and operation of MMLPs?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) A combination of key performance indicators (KPIs) i.e., transport cost, handling cost, secondary freight cost etc. and monitoring frameworks have been established to measure the impact of the PublicPrivate Partnership (PPP) model on the integration and efficiency of logistics through the MMLPs.

(b) The connectivity and land for MMLPs are with the Central Government and the concerned State Government.The development and operation of MMLPs through Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (DBFOT)mode under PPPare with private players.


(c) The details of the concessionaires currently involved in the development and operation of MMLPs are given below:

Sr. No | Location Concessionaire

1 Chennai, Tamil Nadu M/s. Reliance Mappedu MMLP Ltd.

2 Bengaluru, Karnataka M/s. PATH Bengaluru Logistics Park Ltd.
3 Indore, Madhya Pradesh Mr. G R logistics Park (Indore) Pvt. Ltd.
4 Nagpur, Maharashtra Mr. DC MMP (Nagpur) Ltd.

(d) MMLPs are to be interconnected with nearest National Highway, Ports and Indian
Railway Network.

(e) Model Concessionaire Agreement (MCA) and Model Request for Proposal (RFP) for MMLPs PPP Projects have been approved by the Government to streamline the regulatory approvals procedure.
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